DATE
1-28

1-29

2-4

2-18

2-19

5-14

1981 Index of Presentations Made in the Senate Committee on Human

Resources and Facilities

PRESENTATION

John Hawkins, Nevada School Board Association, re Overview of School Boards
Marvin Moss, Assistant Judge of Curriculum, re Proficiency Testing

Claude Perkins, Clark County School District, re Clark County School District Legislative
Packet

Clifford Lawrence, Superintendent of Schools, Carson City School District, re Concerns of
Carson City School District

Greg Betts, Douglas County School District, re Concerns of Douglas County School District
Russ McOmber, Superintendent, White Pine County School District, re Concerns of White
Pine County School District

Joaquin Johnson, Superintendent, Nye County School District, re Concerns of Nye County
School District

Meldon Matthews, Superintendent, Lincoln County School District, re Concerns of Lincoln
County School District

E. Dericco, Superintendent, Churchill County School District, re Concerns of Churchill
County School District

Ted Jackson, Superintendent, Eureka County School District, re Concerns of Eureka
County School District

Leon Hensley, Superintendent, Lander County School District, re Concerns of Lander
County School District

Ted Sanders, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Nevada Department of Education, re
Education Statistics

Ann Lynch, President, Nevada Parent Teacher Association, re Positions of Nevada PTA
Richard Brown, Executive Director, Nevada Association of School Administrators, re
Legislative Platform

Dr. James Watson, Director, Foreign Nurse Defense Fund, re Matters Relating to Health
Care in the State of Nevada Relative to Standards Designed to Meet the Adequacy of
Health Care

Ted Sanders, Superintendent of Public Instruction, re Proficiency Exams
A Point of View on the Status of Education in Nevada
Joe Fisher, Executive Director, Nevada State Education Association
Joyce Woodhouse, President, Nevada State Education Association

Discussion of Medical Care at Jean Facility
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BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

11

30

31

35

40

53

107

144

147

148

151

158

196

200

201

1981 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee

on Human Resources and Facilities

SENATE COMMITTEE

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

2-24

5-13

Revised 3/2015

See also items in Supplemental Material to Assembly Commerce regarding mobile homes and

rent control

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Finance 3-17
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

5-13

2-19

4-14

4-21; 4-24; 4-30; 5-7

5-28

4-30; 5-1; 5-5

5-18; 5-20; 5-28

4-7,4-9; 4-24

4-3; 5-7

4-21; 4-23; 4-28

5-19; 5-20; 5-26

6-3 fl; 6-4 1l (1)

Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-22; 5-1

Human Resources and Facilities

5-22
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

221

227

239

247

262

267

293

299

307

329

392

396

404

412

458

462

494

563

565

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-28 mtg 1

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

5-19; 5-20

5-12; 5-16

5-27

4-14

5-31

5-1; 5-7

5-12

5-1

5-25

5-19

5-15; 5-16; 5-26

5-29

5-13; 5-20; 5-25; 5-27; 5-28

5-5

5-18; 5-20

4-21

5-26

5-12
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A.B. 596

A.B. 628

A.B. 642

A.B. 654

A.B. 655

A.B. 662

A.B. 663

A.B. 707

A.C.R.13

ACR. 14

AJ.R. 12

AJ.R. 17

AJ.R. 41

SB.8

S.B. 18

S.B. 19

S.B. 20

SB.21

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 2-26

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-9; 4-10

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-9; 4-10

5-31; 6-2

5-22; 5-25; 5-29

5-31

5-28

5-26

6-3 fl

6-4 11 (2)

3-5

3-5

2-12; 2-18

5-1; 5-7

5-25

2-11; 2-12; 2-17

1-20 as BDR

1-20 as BDR; 2-11; 2-12

1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12

1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

22

23

24

25

26

62

74

81

86

87

99

100

140

141

142

143

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-9; 4-10

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-9; 4-10; 5-30

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-27; 4-28

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-9; 4-10

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-18; 3-31; 4-1; 4-22

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Judiciary 2-11; 2-12; 2-19

Human Resources and Facilities
Commerce and Labor 2-25

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 2-13; 2-17

1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12

1-20 as BDR; 2-11; 4-2; 4-14

1-20 as BDR; 2-11; 2-12

1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 2-13; 2-17

2-11

2-13; 3-2; 3-9

2-3; 2-4; 2-19

2-5; 3-4; 3-11,; 3-12; 3-18; 4-1, 5-19

2-5; 2-6; 3-4; 5-7; 5-19

2-6

1-29 as BDR

1-29 as BDR

1-29 as BDR; 2-17

1-29 as BDR; 2-17

1981 Senate Human Resources and Facilities - 5



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

144

145

146

147

148

165

166

168

169

179

180

181

186

201

214

258

259

260

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 2-12; 2-13

Human Resources and Facilities

Judiciary 1-20 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-18

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

1-29 as BDR; 2-17; 5-1

1-29 as BDR; 2-17

1-29 as BDR; 2-16; 2-17

1-29 as BDR; 2-16; 2-17; 3-23

1-29 as BDR; 2-16; 2-17

2-23; 3-2

2-17; 2-26

2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 3-2; 3-24

3-26; 3-31

2-3 as BDR

2-3 as BDR,; 2-24; 3-2

2-3 as BDR; 2-24

2-24; 3-9

3-4; 3-11

2-25; 3-17; 5-28

2-26

2-26; 3-17

2-26; 3-13; 3-24
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

261

272

273

284

286

288

294

296

313

315

316

317

324

326

327

328

329

Human Resources and Facilities 2-26

Judiciary 2-19 as BDR; 3-27; 3-30
Human Resources and Facilities 3-3

Human Resources and Facilities 3-2; 3-24; 4-3

Human Resources and Facilities 3-3; 3-5; 4-14

Human Resources and Facilities 3-3; 3-5

Human Resources and Facilities 3-26

Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-24; 4-30

Human Resources and Facilities 3-25; 3-26; 3-27; 3-31
Finance 5-21;5-22;5-25 am (1); 5-28 mtg 1

Human Resources and Facilities 3-6; 3-13; 3-27; 5-7; 5-12; 5-22

Human Resources and Facilities 3-6; 4-24; 4-28

Human Resources and Facilities 3-6; 5-20

Human Resources and Facilities 3-6; 3-27; 5-7

Human Resources and Facilities 3-10; 3-24; 5-7; 5-20

Human Resources and Facilities 3-2 as BDR; 3-10
Taxation 4-2
Finance 4-13; 4-14

Human Resources and Facilities 3-2 as BDR; 4-1; 4-7

Human Resources and Facilities 3-2 as BDR; 4-1
Taxation 5-14; 5-20

Human Resources and Facilities 3-2 as BDR
Commerce and Labor 3-18; 3-25; 4-1; 4-8

1981 Senate Human Resources and Facilities - 7



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

330

331

332

333

344

345

349

370

375

393

394

395

406

407

408

409

412

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 4-20

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Judiciary 3-24; 3-25; 3-26; 5-15

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-14;5-16

3-2 as BDR; 3-10

3-2 as BDR,; 4-1; 4-7

3-2 as BDR; 3-9; 3-13; 3-24

3-2 as BDR; 3-10

3-9; 3-13; 3-24; 3-31

3-9; 3-13; 3-24

3-12; 4-1

3-16; 3-24

3-13; 3-24

3-26

3-9 as BDR; 3-25; 5-20

3-9 as BDR; 3-18

3-23; 3-31; 4-24

3-12 as BDR

3-12 as BDR; 3-23; 3-24

3-12 as BDR,; 3-23; 3-24; 3-31

3-30; 4-7; 4-29; 4-30
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

423

433

445

452

453

475

487

503

549

573

574

575

576

611

612

614

Commerce and Labor 3-16 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Judiciary 3-25 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Judiciary 3-25 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Government Affairs 4-15

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Finance 4-21 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-14;5-27

Judiciary 4-21 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

3-31; 4-2; 4-24; 4-30; 5-25

3-31; 4-3; 4-28; 5-20

4-2; 5-7

4-2; 5-7

4-2; 4-7

4-7; 4-9

4-1 as BDR

4-14; 4-21; 4-24

4-23; 5-7; 5-15; 5-20; 5-29

4-28

4-21 as BDR,; 4-28; 5-1; 5-7

4-29; 5-8; 5-20

4-28

4-24 as BDR; 5-5; 5-12

4-28 as BDR,; 5-5; 5-12

5-5
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S.B. 631

S.B. 640

S.B. 649

S.B. 650

S.B. 651

S.B. 702

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

13

14

15

26

66

SJR.2

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-21;5-27

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Commerce and Labor 5-13

Natural Resources 5-6 as BDR
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-2; 4-23

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

4-30 as BDR; 5-8; 5-16

5-13; 5-16

5-7 as BDR

5-14; 5-16; 5-20; 5-28

4-24 as BDR,; 5-14; 5-20; 5-26

5-25

2-2; 2-3

2-2;2-3

2-2;2-3

2-2; 2-3

2-2;2-3

2-9; 3-9

2-9; 3-9

2-9; 3-9

3-25; 3-27; 3-31

5-22

2-2;2-3
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SJR.5

SJ.R. 10

SJ.R. 11

SJ.R. 12

SJ.R. 13

Human Resources and Facilities 2-2; 2-3; 2-12; 2-17

Human Resources and Facilities 2-6
Finance 2-26

Human Resources and Facilities 5-7

Human Resources and Facilities 2-5; 5-7

Natural Resources 4-13 (exhibit only)

Human Resources and Facilities 2-5; 5-7
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