1981 Index of Presentations Made in the Senate Committee on Human Resources and Facilities

DATE 1-28	PRESENTATION John Hawkins, Nevada School Board Association, re Overview of School Boards Marvin Moss, Assistant Judge of Curriculum, re Proficiency Testing Claude Perkins, Clark County School District, re Clark County School District Legislative Packet
1-29	Clifford Lawrence, Superintendent of Schools, Carson City School District, re Concerns of Carson City School District Greg Betts, Douglas County School District, re Concerns of Douglas County School District Russ McOmber, Superintendent, White Pine County School District, re Concerns of White Pine County School District Joaquin Johnson, Superintendent, Nye County School District, re Concerns of Nye County School District Meldon Matthews, Superintendent, Lincoln County School District, re Concerns of Lincoln County School District E. Dericco, Superintendent, Churchill County School District, re Concerns of Churchill County School District Ted Jackson, Superintendent, Eureka County School District, re Concerns of Eureka County School District Leon Hensley, Superintendent, Lander County School District, re Concerns of Lander County School District
2-4	Ted Sanders, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Nevada Department of Education, re Education Statistics Ann Lynch, President, Nevada Parent Teacher Association, re Positions of Nevada PTA Richard Brown, Executive Director, Nevada Association of School Administrators, re Legislative Platform
2-18	Dr. James Watson, Director, Foreign Nurse Defense Fund, re Matters Relating to Health Care in the State of Nevada Relative to Standards Designed to Meet the Adequacy of Health Care
2-19	Ted Sanders, Superintendent of Public Instruction, re Proficiency Exams A Point of View on the Status of Education in Nevada Joe Fisher, Executive Director, Nevada State Education Association Joyce Woodhouse, President, Nevada State Education Association
5-14	Discussion of Medical Care at Jean Facility

1981 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee on Human Resources and Facilities

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE
A.B. 11	Human Resources and Facilities 2-24
A.B. 30	Human Resources and Facilities 5-13 See also items in Supplemental Material to Assembly Commerce regarding mobile homes and rent control
A.B. 31	Human Resources and Facilities 5-13
A.B. 35	Human Resources and Facilities 2-19
A.B. 40	Human Resources and Facilities 4-14
A.B. 53	Human Resources and Facilities 4-21; 4-24; 4-30; 5-7
A.B. 107	Human Resources and Facilities 5-28
A.B. 144	Human Resources and Facilities 4-30; 5-1; 5-5
A.B. 147	Human Resources and Facilities 5-18; 5-20; 5-28
A.B. 148	Human Resources and Facilities 4-7; 4-9; 4-24
A.B. 151	Human Resources and Facilities 4-3; 5-7
A.B. 158	Human Resources and Facilities 4-21; 4-23; 4-28
A.B. 196	Finance 3-17 Human Resources and Facilities 5-19; 5-20; 5-26
A.B. 200	Human Resources and Facilities 6-3 fl; 6-4 fl (1)
A.B. 201	Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-22; 5-1 Human Resources and Facilities 5-22

A.B. 221	Human Resources and Facilities	5-19; 5-20
A.B. 227	Human Resources and Facilities	5-12; 5-16
A.B. 239	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6
A.B. 247	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-28 mtg 1	5-27
A.B. 262	Human Resources and Facilities	4-14
A.B. 267	Human Resources and Facilities	5-31
A.B. 293	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1; 5-7
A.B. 299	Human Resources and Facilities	5-12
A.B. 307	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1
A.B. 329	Human Resources and Facilities	5-25
A.B. 392	Human Resources and Facilities	5-19
A.B. 396	Human Resources and Facilities	5-15; 5-16; 5-26
A.B. 404	Human Resources and Facilities	5-29
A.B. 412	Human Resources and Facilities	5-13; 5-20; 5-25; 5-27; 5-28
A.B. 458	Human Resources and Facilities	5-5
A.B. 462	Human Resources and Facilities	5-18; 5-20
A.B. 494	Human Resources and Facilities	4-21
A.B. 563	Human Resources and Facilities	5-26
A.B. 565	Human Resources and Facilities	5-12

A.B. 596	Human Resources and Facilities	5-31; 6-2
A.B. 628	Human Resources and Facilities	5-22; 5-25; 5-29
A.B. 642	Human Resources and Facilities	5-31
A.B. 654	Human Resources and Facilities	5-28
A.B. 655	Human Resources and Facilities	6-2
A.B. 662	Human Resources and Facilities	5-26
A.B. 663	Human Resources and Facilities	6-3 fl
A.B. 707	Human Resources and Facilities	6-4 fl (2)
A.C.R. 13	Human Resources and Facilities	3-5
A.C.R. 14	Human Resources and Facilities	3-5
A.J.R. 12	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 2-26	2-12; 2-18
A.J.R. 17	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1; 5-7
A.J.R. 41	Human Resources and Facilities	5-25
S.B. 8	Human Resources and Facilities	2-11; 2-12; 2-17
S.B. 18	Human Resources and Facilities	1-20 as BDR
S.B. 19	Human Resources and Facilities	1-20 as BDR; 2-11; 2-12
S.B. 20	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-9; 4-10	1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12
S.B. 21	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-9; 4-10	1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12

S.B. 22	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-9; 4-10	1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 2-13; 2-17
S.B. 23	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-9; 4-10; 5-30	1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12
S.B. 24	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-27; 4-28	1-20 as BDR; 2-11; 4-2; 4-14
S.B. 25	Human Resources and Facilities	1-20 as BDR; 2-11; 2-12
S.B. 26	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-9; 4-10	1-20 as BDR; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 2-13; 2-17
S.B. 62	Human Resources and Facilities	2-11
S.B. 74	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 3-18; 3-31; 4-1; 4-22	2-13; 3-2; 3-9
S.B. 81	Human Resources and Facilities	2-3; 2-4; 2-19
S.B. 86	Human Resources and Facilities	2-5; 3-4; 3-11; 3-12; 3-18; 4-1; 5-19
S.B. 87	Human Resources and Facilities	2-5; 2-6; 3-4; 5-7; 5-19
S.B. 99	Human Resources and Facilities	2-6
S.B. 100	Human Resources and Facilities	2-6
S.B. 140	Human Resources and Facilities Judiciary 2-11; 2-12; 2-19	1-29 as BDR
S.B. 141	Human Resources and Facilities Commerce and Labor 2-25	1-29 as BDR
S.B. 142	Human Resources and Facilities	1-29 as BDR; 2-17
S.B. 143	Human Resources and Facilities	1-29 as BDR; 2-17

S.B. 144	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 2-12; 2-13	1-29 as BDR; 2-17; 5-1
S.B. 145	Human Resources and Facilities	1-29 as BDR; 2-17
S.B. 146	Judiciary 1-20 as BDR Human Resources and Facilities	1-29 as BDR; 2-16; 2-17
S.B. 147	Human Resources and Facilities	1-29 as BDR; 2-16; 2-17; 3-23
S.B. 148	Human Resources and Facilities	1-29 as BDR; 2-16; 2-17
S.B. 165	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 3-18	2-23; 3-2
S.B. 166	Human Resources and Facilities	2-17; 2-26
S.B. 168	Human Resources and Facilities	2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 3-2; 3-24
S.B. 169	Human Resources and Facilities	3-26; 3-31
S.B. 179	Human Resources and Facilities	2-3 as BDR
S.B. 180	Human Resources and Facilities	2-3 as BDR; 2-24; 3-2
S.B. 181	Human Resources and Facilities	2-3 as BDR; 2-24
S.B. 186	Human Resources and Facilities	2-24; 3-9
S.B. 201	Human Resources and Facilities	3-4; 3-11
S.B. 214	Human Resources and Facilities	2-25; 3-17; 5-28
S.B. 258	Human Resources and Facilities	2-26
S.B. 259	Human Resources and Facilities	2-26; 3-17
S.B. 260	Human Resources and Facilities	2-26; 3-13; 3-24

S.B. 261	Human Resources and Facilities	2-26
S.B. 272	Judiciary 2-19 as BDR; 3-27; 3-30 Human Resources and Facilities	
S.B. 273	Human Resources and Facilities	3-2; 3-24; 4-3
S.B. 284	Human Resources and Facilities	3-3; 3-5; 4-14
S.B. 286	Human Resources and Facilities	3-3; 3-5
S.B. 288	Human Resources and Facilities	3-26
S.B. 294	Human Resources and Facilities	3-5; 3-24; 4-30
S.B. 296	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-21; 5-22; 5-25 am (1); 5	
S.B. 313	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6; 3-13; 3-27; 5-7; 5-12; 5-22
S.B. 315	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6; 4-24; 4-28
S.B. 316	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6; 5-20
S.B. 317	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6; 3-27; 5-7
S.B. 324	Human Resources and Facilities	3-10; 3-24; 5-7; 5-20
S.B. 326	Human Resources and Facilities Taxation 4-2 Finance 4-13; 4-14	3-2 as BDR; 3-10
S.B. 327	Human Resources and Facilities	3-2 as BDR; 4-1; 4-7
S.B. 328	Human Resources and Facilities Taxation 5-14; 5-20	3-2 as BDR; 4-1
S.B. 329	Human Resources and Facilities Commerce and Labor 3-18; 3-25;	

S.B. 330	Human Resources and Facilities	3-2 as BDR; 3-10
S.B. 331	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-20	3-2 as BDR; 4-1; 4-7
S.B. 332	Human Resources and Facilities	3-2 as BDR; 3-9; 3-13; 3-24
S.B. 333	Human Resources and Facilities	3-2 as BDR; 3-10
S.B. 344	Human Resources and Facilities	3-9; 3-13; 3-24; 3-31
S.B. 345	Human Resources and Facilities	3-9; 3-13; 3-24
S.B. 349	Human Resources and Facilities	
S.B. 370 S.B. 375	Human Resources and Facilities	
	Human Resources and Facilities	3-13; 3-24
S.B. 393	Human Resources and Facilities	3-26
S.B. 394	Human Resources and Facilities	3-9 as BDR; 3-25; 5-20
S.B. 395	Human Resources and Facilities	3-9 as BDR; 3-18
S.B. 406	Human Resources and Facilities	3-23; 3-31; 4-24
S.B. 407	Human Resources and Facilities Judiciary 3-24; 3-25; 3-26; 5-15	3-12 as BDR
S.B. 408	Human Resources and Facilities	3-12 as BDR; 3-23; 3-24
S.B. 409	Human Resources and Facilities	3-12 as BDR; 3-23; 3-24; 3-31
S.B. 412	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-14; 5-16	3-30; 4-7; 4-29; 4-30

S.B. 423	Commerce and Labor 3-16 as BDF Human Resources and Facilities	
S.B. 433	Human Resources and Facilities	3-31; 4-3; 4-28; 5-20
S.B. 445	Human Resources and Facilities	4-2; 5-7
S.B. 452	Judiciary 3-25 as BDR Human Resources and Facilities	4-2; 5-7
S.B. 453	Judiciary 3-25 as BDR Human Resources and Facilities	4-2; 4-7
S.B. 475	Human Resources and Facilities	4-7; 4-9
S.B. 487	Human Resources and Facilities Government Affairs 4-15	4-1 as BDR
S.B. 503	Human Resources and Facilities	4-14; 4-21; 4-24
S.B. 549	Human Resources and Facilities	4-23; 5-7; 5-15; 5-20; 5-29
S.B. 573	Finance 4-21 as BDR Human Resources and Facilities	4-28
S.B. 574	Human Resources and Facilities	4-21 as BDR; 4-28; 5-1; 5-7
S.B. 575	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-14; 5-27	4-29; 5-8; 5-20
S.B. 576	Judiciary 4-21 as BDR Human Resources and Facilities	4-28
S.B. 611	Human Resources and Facilities	4-24 as BDR; 5-5; 5-12
S.B. 612	Human Resources and Facilities	4-28 as BDR; 5-5; 5-12
S.B. 614	Human Resources and Facilities	5-5

S.B. 631	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-21; 5-27	4-30 as BDR; 5-8; 5-16
S.B. 640	Human Resources and Facilities	5-13; 5-16
S.B. 649	Human Resources and Facilities Commerce and Labor 5-13	5-7 as BDR
S.B. 650	Natural Resources 5-6 as BDR Human Resources and Facilities	5-14; 5-16; 5-20; 5-28
S.B. 651	Human Resources and Facilities	4-24 as BDR; 5-14; 5-20; 5-26
S.B. 702	Human Resources and Facilities	5-25
S.C.R. 2	Human Resources and Facilities	2-2; 2-3
S.C.R. 3	Human Resources and Facilities	2-2; 2-3
S.C.R. 4	Human Resources and Facilities	2-2; 2-3
S.C.R. 5	Human Resources and Facilities	2-2; 2-3
S.C.R. 6	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 3-2; 4-23	2-2; 2-3
S.C.R. 13	Human Resources and Facilities	2-9; 3-9
S.C.R. 14	Human Resources and Facilities	2-9; 3-9
S.C.R. 15	Human Resources and Facilities	2-9; 3-9
S.C.R. 26	Human Resources and Facilities	3-25; 3-27; 3-31
S.C.R. 66	Human Resources and Facilities	5-22
S.J.R. 2	Human Resources and Facilities	2-2; 2-3

S.J.R. 5	Human Resources and Facilities	2-2; 2-3; 2-12; 2-17
S.J.R. 10	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 2-26	2-6
S.J.R. 11	Human Resources and Facilities	5-7
S.J.R. 12	Human Resources and Facilities Natural Resources 4-13 (exhibit on	,
S.J.R. 13	Human Resources and Facilities	2-5: 5-7